
282 

283 

284 

285 

286 

287 
288 

289 
290 

291 
292 

293. 

294 

295 

296 

297 

298 

299 

300 

3.01 

3.02 

303 

304 

305 

306 

3.07 

308 

309 

310 
311 

312 
313 

314 

315* 
3.16* 

MAR. 18.] THE: NEW ZEAtAND GAZET'f-:ID. 

Waiuku, Waipipi, Pollok Settlement, 69i 
Matakawau, Awhitu, Awhitu Central, 
and Taitimu (part rural delivery) 

Waiuku Railway-station and Post-office 1,200. 
yd. 

Warkworth and Mahurangi Wharf . . . 18 

Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and 
Mullet Point 

Warkworth and Sandspit .• 

Warkworth and Waiwhiu . . . . 
Wellsford, Wayby, and Hoteo North 

( rural delivery) 

24 

10 

10· 
21 

36 
33 

Daily ; four times weekly 
to Awhitu Central; 
thrice weekly, Pollok 
Settlement, Taitimu, 
and Waipipi 

Twice daily .. 

Twice weekly 

Twice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly .. 
Daily ; thrice weekly to 

Hoteo North ( one trip 
to Hoteo North free of 
cost) 

Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Wellsford and Mangawai . . . . 
Wellsford and Pakiri (part rural de

livery) 
Wellsford and Tomarata (rural delivery) 
Wellsford Railway-station and Post

office ( one way only) 

33! Thrice weekly 

Wellsford Railway-station and Post
office 

10 ch. Five times weekly 

! As required .• . 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Launch 

l\jotor-car .. 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor-truck 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 
M;otor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 

~andcart .. 

Wellsford Railway-station, Wellsford, 
Port Albert, and Wharehine (part 
rural delivery) 

46 Daily : thrice weekly to Motor-van .. 

Whakapara and Puhipuhi (rural de
livery) 

Whangapara : Landing and shipping 
mails 

Wharehine 

21 Thrice weekly 

2! Weekly 

84 Twice weekly 

Motor-truck 

Foot and boat 

Steamer Whangarei and Auckland (one way 
only) 

Whangarei, Kiripaka, Matapouri, Tu
takaka, Ngunguru, and Kaiatea Junc
tion (part rural delivery) 

72 Thrice weekly , • 
1 

Motor-bus . , 

Whangarei and Kamo (one way only) 3 Twice weekly 

Whangarei and Kokopu (rural delivery) 26! Thrice weekly 

Omnibus 

Motor-van .. 

[

hangarei and Mangakahia Bridges
( a) Whangarei, Maungatapere, Ti

toki, Parakao, Pakotai, and 
Mangakahia Bridges (part rural 
delivery) 

(b) Mangakahia Bridges and Awarua 
Store (rural delivery) 

hangarei and Maungakaramea .. 

74 

7 

26 

26 

Daily 

Thrice Weekly 
:: }~w-= 

Thrice weekly (restricted Motor-car .. 
to carriage of one bag 
each way) 

Thrice weekly Motor-van .. Whangarei, Puwera, and Maunga.kara
mea (part rural delivery) 

Whangarei and Maungatapere ( one way 
only) 

Whangarei and Onerahi .. 

7! Thrice weekly 

12! Daily 

Motor-van .. 

Motor-bus .• 

Motor-bus .. Whangarei and Pipiwai (part rural 60 
delivery) r (a) Whangarei and Tahere 23! 

I 
~ (b) Tahere and Donaldson's Flat (rural 14 I delivery) 

~hangarei, junction Pama Bay Road, 42 

Daily ; thrice weekly to 
Pipiwai 

Thrice weekly ; 20 Sept. 
to 31 Mar. ; twice 
weekly, 1 April to 19 
Sept. 

Twice weekly, 20 Sept. to 
31 Mar. ; weekly, l 
April to 19 Sept. 

Thrice weekly 

l 
J """''l=Y 

Motor-car •• 
Whangarei Heads Church, and Tau
rikura (part rural delivery) 

Whangarei, Maungaturoto, Kaiwaka, 152 Daily . . · Service-p'lr .. 
Wellsford, and Warkworth 

WhangareiHeadsChurchandPost-office 1 Thrice weekly 
Whangarei Railway-statio~, Wharf, and 58 ch. As required .• 

Post-office 
Whangaruru South and Whangaruru 5 Twice weekly 
Whatoro and Terawhati Road (rural 22 Weekly 

delivery) 
Whatoro ~ailway-station and Post- 20 ch. Daily 

office 
Whenuapai Wharf and Post-office . . t Daily, except Saturday 
WoodhillRailway-stationandPost-oftl.ce 268 yd Daily . . . . 

Foot .. 
Motor-truck 

ll,ow-boat .. 
Horse 

Foot 

Foot 
Foot 

R. J. Hunter 

A. D. Canham .. 

F. J, Anderson .. 

J. D. Algie 

Gu b b' s Motors, 
Ltd. 

A.H. Joyce .. 
Mrs. M. F. Gordon 

F. Jackson .. 
H. A. Woodcock 

F. Jackson 
A. F. Helleur 

(Dept!. officer) .. 

L. Bennett 

A. A. L. Gardiner 

C. L. W, Everitt 

413 

£ s. d. 
380 0 0 31/12/41 

61 8 ~o 31;12;41 

ls. 3d. per 
bag 
52 0 0 31/12/41 

7 16 0 

9 10 0 .. 
150 0 0 31/12/41 

12 0 0 .. 
140 0 0 31/12/41 

176 0 0 31/12/41 
9 2 0 .. 

304 0 0 31/12/41 

30 0 0 

8 0 0 

Northern Steam- (Gratuity 
~p Co., Ltd. bag rate) 

:\{. Erceg .. i ~87 O O 31/12/41 

Northern Motor
bus Co., Ltd. 

Whangarei 
Bakeries, Ltd. 

:Palbeth Bros. . . 

All Black Cabs, 
Ltd. 

Whangarei 
Bakeries, Ltd. 

Whangarei 
Bakeries, Ltd. 

Northern Motor
bus Co., Ltd. 

D. C. Copeland .. 

Whangarei Co-op. 
Dairy Co., Ltd. 

P. W. Wright .. 

Hutley's Motors 

Fj:. :,.:tottier 
(Dept!. officer) .. 

P.R. Pene 
W. Davison 

M. J. Nelson 

C. Stocl<:dale .. 
G. W. A. Pickering 

6d. per bag 

77 0 0 31/12/41 

298 0 0 31/12/41 

19 10 0 

88 0 0 31/12/41 

52 0 0 31/12/41 

152 0 0 31/12/41 

60 0 0 31/12/41 

148 4 0 31/12/41 

60 12 0 31/12/41 

8 0 0 

13 0 0 
21 0 0 

7 16 0 

--'----------------'---'----------'------'--------"'- -----·-'-----
* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

B 


