POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract
282	Waiuku, Waipipi, Pollok Settlement, Matakawau, Awhitu, Awhitu Central, and Taitimu (part rural delivery)	$69\frac{1}{2}$	Daily; four times weekly to Awhitu Central; thrice weekly, Pollok Settlement, Taitimu,	Motor-ear	R. J. Hunter	£ s. d. 380 0 0	31/12/41
283	Waiuku Railway-station and Post-office	1,200	and Waipipi Twice daily	Motor-car	A. D. Canham	61 8 0	31/12/41
284	Warkworth and Mahurangi Wharf	yd. 18	Twice weekly	Launch	F. J. Anderson	ls. 3d. per bag	
285	Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and Mullet Point	24	Twice weekly	Motor-car	J. D. Algie	52 0 0	31/12/41
286	Warkworth and Sandspit	10	Thrice weekly	Motor-bus	Gubb's Motors, Ltd.	7 16 0	
287 288	Warkworth and Waiwhiu Wellsford, Wayby, and Hoteo North (rural delivery)	10° 21	Twice weekly Daily; thrice weekly to Hoteo North (one trip to Hoteo North free of	Motor-truck Motor-car	A. H. Joyce Mrs. M. F. Gordon	9 10 0 150 0 0	31/12/41
289 290	Wellsford and Mangawai Wellsford and Pakiri (part rural delivery)	36 33	cost) Thrice weekly Thrice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	F. Jackson H. A. Woodcock	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/41
$291 \\ 292$	Wellsford and Tomarata (rural delivery) Wellsford Railway-station and Post- office (one way only)	$33\frac{1}{2}$ 10 ch.	Thrice weekly Five times weekly	Motor-car Motor-lorry	F. Jackson A. F. Helleur	176 0 0 9 2 0	31/12/41
293,	Wellsford Railway-station and Post- office	1/4	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	
294	Wellsford Railway-station, Wellsford, Port Albert, and Wharehine (part rural delivery)	46	Daily: thrice weekly to Wharehine	Motor-van	L. Bennett	304 0 0	31/12/41
295	Whakapara and Puhipuhi (rural de- livery)	21	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	A. A. L. Gardiner	30 0 0	•••
296	Whangapara: Landing and shipping mails	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Weekly	Foot and boat	C. L. W. Everitt	8 0 0	••
297	Whangarei and Auckland (one way only)	84	Twice weekly	Steamer	Northern Steam- ship Co., Ltd.	(Gratuity bag rate)	••
298	Whangarei, Kiripaka, Matapouri, Tu- takaka, Ngunguru, and Kaiatea Junc- tion (part rural delivery)	72	Thrice weekly	Motor-bus	K. Erceg	187 0 0	31/12/41
299	Whangarei and Kamo (one way only)	3	Twice weekly	Omnibus	Northern Motor- bus Co., Ltd.	6d. per bag	
300	Whangarei and Kokopu (rural delivery)	$26\frac{1}{2}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	Whangarei Bakeries, Ltd.	77 0 0	31/12/41
301	Whangarei and Mangakahia Bridges— (a) Whangarei, Maungatapere, Ti- toki, Parakao, Pakotai, and Mangakahia Bridges (part rural delivery)	74	Daily	Motor-car	Dalbeth Bros	298 0 0	31/12/41
	(b) Mangakahia Bridges and Awarua Store (rural delivery)	7	Thrice Weekly				
302	Whangarei and Maungakaramea	26	Thrice weekly (restricted to carriage of one bag each way)	Motor-car	All Black Cabs, Ltd.	19 10 0	••
303	Whangarei, Puwera, and Maungakara- mea (part rural delivery)	26	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	W h a n g a r e i Bakeries, Ltd.	88 0 0	31/12/41
304	Whangarei and Maungatapere (one way only)	$7\frac{3}{4}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-van	Whangarei Bakeries, Ltd.	••	••
305	Whangarei and Onerahi	$12\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-bus	Northern Motor- bus Co., Ltd.	52 0 0	31/12/41
306	Whangarei and Pipiwai (part rural delivery) $(a) \text{ Whangarei and Tahere} \qquad \dots$	$\frac{60}{23\frac{1}{2}}$	Daily; thrice weekly to Pipiwai Thrice weekly; 20 Sept. to 31 Mar.; twice weekly, 1 April to 19	Motor-bus	D. C. Copeland	152 0 0	31/12/41
307	$ \begin{cases} (b) \text{ Tahere and Donaldson's Flat (rural delivery)} \end{cases} $	14	Sept. Twice weekly, 20 Sept. to 31 Mar.; weekly, 1	Motor-lorry	Whangarei Co-op. Dairy Co., Ltd.	60 0 0	31/12/41
308	Whangarei, junction Parua Bay Road, Whangarei Heads Church, and Tau-	42	April to 19 Sept. Thrice weekly	Motor-car	P. W. Wright	148 4 0	31/12/41
309	rikura (part rural delivery) Whangarei, Maungaturoto, Kaiwaka, Wellsford, and Warkworth	152	Daily	Service-car	Hutley's Motors	60 12 0	31/12/41
310 311	Whangarei Heads Church and Post-office Whangarei Railway-station, Wharf, and	1 58 ch.	Thrice weekly As required	Foot Motor-truck	H. Rottier (Deptl. officer)	8 0 0	•••
312 313	Post-office Whangaruru South and Whangaruru Whatoro and Terawhati Road (rural	5 22	Twice weekly	Row-boat Horse	P. R. Pene W. Davison	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
314	delivery) Whatoro Railway-station and Post-	20 ch.	Daily	Foot	M. J. Nelson	7 16 0	
315* 316*	office Whenuapai Wharf and Post-office Woodhill Railway-station and Post-office	$\frac{1}{2}$ 268 yd	Daily, except Saturday Daily	Foot	C. Stockdale G. W. A. Pickering		•••

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.